19	-20-2001		
FORM PTO-1595 Rec		S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	01919516	documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of rece	iving party(ies):	90
Eric Joseph Davis 12.5.01	Name: <u>Terabeam Cor</u>	poration	11 0
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ■ No □Yes	Internal Address:		J10
3. Nature of Conveyance	Street Address: 1241	3 Willows Road NE	_
Assignment Merger			-
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Kirkland State	Provence: WA Zip: 98034	
Other:	Country: USA		
Execution Date(s): November 28, 2001	Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? Yes No	
Application Number(s) or patent number(s): : If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the ap	oplication is:	_
A. Patent Application No.(s) 350	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applicatio	ns and patents involved: 1	
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed		
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor	☐ Authorized to be ch	narged to deposit account	
City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90025	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2666		
		page if paying by deposit account)	
		page is paying by deposit decessing	
DO NOT C	JSE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe, the foregoing is true document	and correct and any attached c	opy is a true copy of the original	
DALE.	barnet	Dec 57 24+1	
R. Alan Burnett Name of Person Signing Signing	gui rnitt gnature	Date	-
Total number of pages including co	-	cument: 3.	
Mail documents to be recorded w	rith required cover sheet info	rmation to:	
Commissioner of P Washingt	atents, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231		
004524.P063			
MARKED1 00000018 10010350 40.00 DP			

PATENT REEL: 012373 FRAME: 0830 Attorney's Docket

PATENT

No.: 004524.PC		or To Filing Patent Application)	17472141	
In conside	ration of good and valuable	consideration, the receipt of whi	ch is hereby	
acknowledged, 1				
the undersigned,	Eric Joseph Davis			
hereby sell, assign	n, and transfer to <u>Terabe</u>	am Corporation		
a corporation of _	Washington	, having a principal place of	_, having a principal place of business at	
12413 Willows Ro	oad NE, Kirkland, WA 9803	4	_, ("Assignee"),	
United States and the application for	all foreign countries, in and the United States patent th	entatives, the entire right, title, are to any and all improvements that has been executed by the undindicated below and is entitled	at are disclosed in dersigned prior	
APPARATUS FO	R MOUNTING FREE SPACE	CE OPTICAL SYSTEM EQUIPMI	ENT TO A	
WINDOW				
continued prosecutive renewal applications that hand of said improventificates, and efforeign countries of	ution applications, continuations, reissue applications, reisaue applications, reisave been or shall be filed in rements; and in and to all or attensions, that have been o	al applications, continuation applition-in-part applications, substitution-in-part applications, substitution-in-part applications, and all the United States and all foreign riginal patents, reissued patents, or shall be issued in the United States and to all rights of priority results.	te applications, il other patent n countries on reexamination tates and all	

ASSIGNMENT

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A1)

Each Inventor	: Please Si	gn <u>and Date</u> Below:	Each Inventor also list the dayou signed the accompanying DECLARATIO POWER OF ATTORNEY:	ate that e 3
///28 Date	, 2001	Name: Eric Joseph Davis	///28 Date	, 2001
Date	, 2001	Name:	Date	, 2001
Date	, 2001	Name:	Date	, 2001
Date	, 2001	Name:	Date	, 2001
Date	, 2001	Name:	Date	, 2001
Date	, 2001	Name:	Date	, 2001

-2-

Assignment Document Return Address:
BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP
12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90025-1026
(206) 292-8600

REEL: 012373 FRAME: 0832